Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

What does HTML stands for?

Which is refer to the skeleton of a web page?

Hotmail was created by?

Which one is not the component of Front-end development.

HTML 5 was creaed in ........... ?

HTML 2.0 was created in............... ?

NOTEPAD++ is a

Google Chrome is a............... ?

Who is the founder of HTML?

HTMLis not a.................. langauge.

Webpages can be created and modified by using.

An HTML elemet usually consists of a................. tage.
To save the HTML page, you can use .......... as file extension.
There are........ of heading in HTML document.

............... tag is used to display data in tabular form

Answers Choice

A
B.
C.

DOWP» DO®P DOWF DO®P DO®P DO®P U0DH O

Dom» DowP» DOUR

oow» Domp

Hyper text and Markup level
Hyper text and making Language
Hyper text and markup langauge
None of these

Career Opportunites
Digital Literacy
Creativity

Problem Solving

Sabeer Bhatia
Jack Smith
Both a and b
None of these

CSS

HTML

Web Server
Java Scrip

2013
2015
2014
2016

1995
1996
1997
1998

Audio Editor
Video Editor
Text Editor
None of these

Audio Editor
Search Engine
Web Browsey
Both b and ¢

Jack

Tim Berners Lee
Jeff Bezos
Charles Babbage

Markup
Programming
Both a and b
None of above

Notepad++
Notepad
Text Edit
All of these

Star

End

Start and end
None of the above

.htm

.html

xhtml

Both a and b

O IS



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

In "body" tag........ is used to make a picture of background image of a webpage?

HTML is a computer langauge which is used to create.

Which attribute is used wiht img tag to display the text if image could not load is browser

Which language is used to create a webpage?

A website consist of.

Teh head elemet is container for

------------ tells the browser how the contents are structured inside a webpage

The term Hypertext is used due to the special text in a webpage called.

How many types of tags in an HTML document?

Most of the tags in HTML are............... tags.

Which are contain start tag, an end tag and contents between them

Some tages do not have closing tags and they are called.

Ordered list each item of the list geneally starts with a

Which one is not the componentof Back-end Development?

How many primary components of CSS are available.

Whcih is used to improve teh visual appearance of webpages.

Javaisa............. lanaguage.

Which one is the functin of Java script?

W >

o

COU» DOmP» DOUF UO®P

OW» DOWP UOUP UOUP UOUF DOmP UOU> 00D

> Uow

om» Uo

Sw» oowr

Bag
Bgimage

Both a and b
Browser

Explorer
Programming

Number
Row

col
XTML
TML
ML

Pages
Web
Web alt
Numebr

col
text

Body
Linkage

Link
Body

Link
Linkage

1

3
4

double

unpaired
italic
Double
triple
Unpaired

Paired tags
Triple
Empty

. Bullet
. colon

Character

Database
Web Server
Back end

4
5
2
HTML 2.0

HTML
HTML 3.2

Machine

Both aand b
None

Simple
Function with Multiple Parameters
Fiinction with narameters



34

35

36

37

............ is the process of find and removing error?

What does CSS stand for?

Which Property is used to change the background color is CSS?

Which HTML attribute is used to define inline styles.

oow

R R S TR O PPN

. Bug
. CSS

. Bugging
. Colorful Style Sheets

. Computer Style Sheets
. Creative Style Sheets

. bgcolor
. background

. color
. Class

. Font
. None of these



