

Computer Science 9th Class English Medium Chapter 8 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	What does HTML stands for?	A. Hyper text and Markup level B. Hyper text and making Language C. Hyper text and markup language D. None of these
2	Which is refer to the skeleton of a web page?	A. Career Opportunites B. Digital Literacy C. Creativity D. Problem Solving
3	Hotmail was created by?	A. Sabeer Bhatia B. Jack Smith C. Both a and b D. None of these
4	Which one is not the component of Front-end development.	A. CSS B. HTML C. Web Server D. Java Scrip
5	HTML 5 was creaed in?	A. 2013 B. 2015 C. 2014 D. 2016
6	HTML 2.0 was created in?	A. 1995 B. 1996 C. 1997 D. 1998
7	NOTEPAD++ is a	A. Audio Editor B. Video Editor C. Text Editor D. None of these
8	Google Chrome is a?	A. Audio Editor B. Search Engine C. Web Browsey D. Both b and c
9	Who is the founder of HTML?	A. Jack B. Tim Berners Lee C. Jeff Bezos D. Charles Babbage
10	HTML is not alangauge.	A. Markup B. Programming C. Both a and b D. None of above
11	Webpages can be created and modified by using.	A. Notepad++ B. Notepad C. Text Edit D. All of these
12	An HTML elemet usually consists of atage.	A. Star B. End C. Start and end D. None of the above
13	To save the HTML page, you can useas file extension.	Ahtm Bhtml Cxhtml D. Both a and b
14	There are of heading in HTML document.	A. 4 B. 5 C. 6 D. 1
15	tag is used to display data in tabular form	A. Table B. td C. tr D. th

16	In "body" tagis used to make a picture of background image of a webpage?	A. Bag B. Bgimage C. Background D. Both a and b
17	HTML is a computer langauge which is used to create.	A. Browser B. a web page C. Explorer D. Programming
18	Which attribute is used wiht img tag to display the text if image could not load is browser	A. Number B. Row C. alt D. col
19	Which language is used to create a webpage?	A. XTML B. HTML C. TML D. ML
20	A website consist of.	A. Web pages B. Pages C. Web D. Web alt
21	Teh head elemet is container for	A. Numebr B. Metadata C. col D. text
22	tells the browser how the contents are structured inside a webpage	A. Body B. Linkage C. HTML D. Link
23	The term Hypertext is used due to the special text in a webpage called.	A. Body B. Hyperlink C. Link D. Linkage
24	How many types of tags in an HTML document?	A. 1 B. 2 C. 3 D. 4
25	Most of the tags in HTML aretags.	A. double B. Paired C. unpaired D. italic
26	Which are contain start tag, an end tag and contents between them	A. Double B. triple C. Paired tags D. Unpaired
27	Some tages do not have closing tags and they are called.	A. Paired tags B. Triple C. Empty D. Unpaired tags or empty tags
28	Ordered list each item of the list geneally starts with a	A. Bullet B. colon C. Number D. Character
29	Which one is not the componentof Back-end Development?	A. CSS B. Database C. Web Server D. Back end
30	How many primary components of CSS are available.	A. 4 B. 3 C. 5 D. 2
31	Wheih is used to improve teh visual appearance of webpages.	A. HTML 2.0 B. HTML C. HTML 3.2 D. CSS
32	Java is alanaguage.	A. Machine B. Programming C. Both a and b D. None
33	Which one is the functin of Java script?	A. Simple B. Function with Multiple Parameters C. Function with parameters

		D. All
34	is the process of find and removing error?	A. Bug B. CSS C. Bugging D. Debugging
5	What does CSS stand for?	A. Colorful Style Sheets B. Cascading Style Sheets C. Computer Style Sheets D. Creative Style Sheets
36	Which Property is used to change the background color is CSS?	A. bgcolor B. background C. background color D. color
37	Which HTML attribute is used to define inline styles.	A. Style B. Class C. Font D. None of these